
Location Movie Title Year Rating Minutes

B100 42 2013 PG13 128

B26 102 Dalmations 2000 G 99

B103 12 Years a Slave 2013 R 134

C28 20th Century Women 2016 R 120

A111 3 Billboards Outside Ebbing 2017 R 115

B51 A Million Ways to Die in the West 2014 R 116

C15 A Prayer Before Dawn 2018 R 116

C82 A Simple Favor 2018 R 118

A110 A Wrinkle in Time 2018 PG13 110

A67 Aladdin 2019 PG 128

B61 Alexander and the Terrible Day 2014 PG 81

C100 Alice Through the Looking Glass. 2016 PG 113

B102 American Hustle 2013 R 138

A34 American Sniper 2014 R 142

C37 Angry Birds Movie 2016 PG 97

A75 Animal House 1978 R 109

B108 Ant Man and the Wasp 2018 PG13 120

B10 Ant-man 2015 PG 117

B86 April and the Extraordinary World 2016 PG 105

B81 Arctic Tale 2007 G 116

A22 Astro Boy 2009 PG 94

C96 Atomic Blonde 2017 R 115

A7 Avengers Age of Ultron 2015 PG13 141

A103 Avengers Infinity War 2018 PG13 169

B60 Bad Boys for Life 2020 R 123

C46 Bambi 1942 G 67

A115 Barely Lethal 2015 PG13 96

B40 Batman Vs Superman: Dawn of Justice 2016 PG13 151

A78 Bears 2014 G 78

Sorted by Movie Title:

Press then Slide Lever on case to DVD Number

Then Press Silver Lever to open case

Be Sure to Return DVDs to their proper Location

Note that Additional Movies Can Be Viewed with Netflix Live 

Streaming via the DVD Players



A77 Beauty and the Beast 2017 PG 129

B44 Bedknobs and Broomsticks 1971 G 139

A61 Beetlejuice 1988 PG 92

A70 BFG, The 2016 PG 120

A11 Big Chill, The 1983 R 106

B119 Big Lebowski 1998 R 118

C10 Big Short, The 2015 R 130

B82 Birdmand 2014 R 119

A64 Black Hat 2015 R 133

A6 Black Sea 2015 R 133

B43 Black Swan 2010 R 108

C29 Blade Runner 2049 2017 R 163

C83 Blazing Saddles 1974 R 93

A16 Blended 2014 PG13 117

C47 Blood Father 2016 R 88

A118 Bohemian Rhapsody 2018 PG13 134

C34 Bone Tomahawk 2015 R 133

A19 Book of Henry 2017 PG13 105

B42 Book of Life 2014 PG 102

B39 Boss Baby 2017 PG 97

B57 BoxTrolls 2014 PG 96

C35 Brave 2012 PG 93

B72 Brides Maids 2011 R 125

A98 Brothers Grimsby, The 2016 R 83

B90 Caddyshack 1980 R 99

A86 Café Society 2016 PG13 96

C93 Campaign, Will Ferrell 2012 R 85

B71 Captain America 2011 PG13 125

C1 Captain America Civil War 2016 PG-13 147

A76 Captain America The Winter Soldier 2014 PG13 136

B76 Cars 2 2011 G 106

C88 Cell 2016 R 96

C39 Central Intelligence 2016 PG13 114

B97 Chappie 2015 R 120

B87 Chef 2014 R 115

C41 Cinderella 2015 PG 105

A112 Cloudy with a Chance of Meatballs 2 2013 PG 95

A1 Coco 2017 PG 105

C61 Conjuring 2, The 2016 R 133

A97 Cop Car 2015 R 86

A105 Crazy Rich Asian 2018 PG3 120

A30 Croods, Meet The 2013 PG 98

C81 Daddy's Home 2015 PG13 95

C92 Dark Tower 2017 PG13 95

C20 Darkest Hour 2017 PG13 125

A119 Dead Poet Society 1989 PG 129

B115 Deadpool 2016 R 108

C21 Descendants, The 2011 R 115

A96 Despicable Me 2010 PG 95



A58 Despicable Me 2 2013 PG 98

C75 Despicable Me 3 2017 PG 90

A2 Diary of a Whimpy Kid 2010 PG 92

A39 Diary of a Whimpy Kid The Long Haul 2017 PG 91

B116 Divergent 2014 PG13 109

C30 Dog's Purpose 2017 PG 100

A12 Downsizing 2017 R 135

B91 Dragon Heart 3 2014 PG13 97

B56 Dumb and Dumber To 2014 PG13 109

C42 Dumbo 2019 PG 120

B95 Dunkirk 2017 PG13 107

A116 Edge of Tomorrow 2014 PG13 113

B31 Ella Enchanted 2004 PG 96

A49 Emperors new Grove 2000 G 78

C23 Entourage 2015 R 104

B6 Equalizer, The 2014 R 132

A101 Everest 2015 PG13 121

A38 Everyone's Hero 2006 G 90

B55 Ex Machina 2015 R 108

A104 Fantastic 4 2015 2015 PG13 100

B22 Fast and Furious 6 2013 PG13 130

A79 Fate of the Furious 2017 PG13 136

C14 Fathers and Daughters 2016 R 114

B14 Fault in our Stars 2014 PG13 126

A114 Ferdinand 2017 PG 106

A73 Ferdinand 2017 PG 106

A13 Fifty Shades of Grey 2015 R 128

A10 Finest Hours, The 2016 PG13 117

B104 Forger, The 2015 R 92

C64 Frankenweenie 2012 PG 87

A32 Free Solo 2018 PG13 97

C72 Free State of Jones 2016 PG13 139

B111 Frozen 2013 PG 102

C2 Gambler, The 2014 R 111

B59 Genius 2016 PG13 104

A108 Ghostbusters 2016 PG13 116

C97 Ghostbusters 2016 2016 PG13 116

C68 Godfather I, The 1972 R 177

B85 Godfather II, The Dic 2 1974 R 202

A4 Godfather II, The Disk 1 1974 R 202

B79 Godfather III, The 1990 R 170

A72 Going out in Style 2017 PG13 96

B13 Gone Girl 2014 r 114

C52 Goodby Christopher Robin 2017 PG 107

B68 Goosebumps 2015 PG 103

C85 Great Gatsby, The 2013 PG13 143

A26 Grown Ups 2 2013 PG13 101

B27 Guardians of the Galaxy 2014 PG13 121

A28 Guardians of the Galaxy Vol 2 2017 PG13 135



C27 Hachi A Dogs Tale 2009 G 93

B89 Hangover Part II 2011 UR 102

A43 Hangover, The 2009 R 96

A17 Happy Prince, The 2018 R 105

B46 Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire 2005 PG13 158

B35 Harry Potter Deathly Hallows pt 1 2010 PG13 146

B50 Hateful Eight, The 2016 R 168

C65 High Life 2018 R 110

B117 Hobbit Battle of 5 Armies 2014 PG13 144

C70 Hobbit, The 2012 PG13 170

B109 Hobbit, The Desolation of Smaug 2013 PG13 161

C5 Hobbs & Shaw 2019 PG-13 137

C73 Home Again 2017 PG13 97

A40 Hot Tub Time Machine 2010 R 100

A23 Hotel Transylvania 2012 PG 91

B100 Hotel Transylvania 2 2015 PG 89

C25 How to be a Latin Lover 2017 PG13 115

A3 How to Train Your Dragon 2010 PG 98

A94 How to Train your Dragon 2 2014 PG 102

C26 Hunger Games 2012 PG13 142

A107 Hunger Games Catching Fire 2013 PG13 146

A44 Hunger Games Mockingjay 2014 PG13 123

B12 Huntsman Winters War, The 2016 PG13 116

C57 Hyena Road 2016 R 120

C43 Ice Age 4 Continental Drift 2012 PG 94

C66 If Beale Street Could Talk 2018 R 120

A69 If I Stay 2014 PG13 106

B96 I'll See You in my Dreams 2015 PG13 95

C40 In the Heart of the Sea 2015 PG13 122

A41 Incredibles 2 2018 PG 120

B19 Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade 1989 PG13 127

A48 Indiana Jones and the Raiders of the Lost Ark 1981 PG 115

B21 Indiana Jones and the Temple of Doom 1984 PG 118

A87 Inglorious Bastards 2009 R 153

B63 Insdious 2011 PG13 103

A5 Inside Out 2015 PG 94

C48 Intern, The 2015 PG13 121

A93 Internship, The 2013 PG13 119

A15 Iron Man 2 2010 PG13 124

C90 Iron Man 3 2013 PG13 130

B3 It 2017 R 135

C76 Jack the Giant Slayer 2013 PG13 114

A54 Jigsaw 2017 R 91

A91 John Wick 2014 R 110

B20 3 - Parabellum 2019 R 130

A63 Judge, The 2013 PG13 146

A25 Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle 2017 PG13 120

B113 Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle 2017 PG13 119

C94 Jungle Book, The 2016 PG 105



B49 Jupiter Ascending 2015 PG13 127

B69 Jurassic World 2015 PG13 124

A37 Justice League 2017 PG13 120

B1 Kickboxer: Retaliation 2018 R 110

C18 Kill Switch 2017 R 91

B33 Knives Out 2019 PG13 130

B80 Kung Fu Panda 2 2011 PG 90

B118 Kung Fu Panda 3 2016 PG 95

A21 Last Airbender, The 2010 PG 103

B17 Last Knights 2015 R 115

A14 Last Witch Hunter, The 2015 PG13 107

B38 Lego Movie 2014 PG 101

C67 Leviathan 2015 R 141

A90 Light of my Life 2019 R 119

B37 Little Fockers 2010 PG13 98

B73 London Has Fallen 2016 R 99

B4 Longest Ride, The 2015 PG13 128

C12 Lorax, The 2012 PG 90

B48 Love and Mercy 2015 PG13 120

C38 Madagascar 3 2012 PG 93

C71 Maggie's Plan 2016 R 99

B23 Magic Mike 2012 R 110

B24 Maleficent 2014 PG 97

C99 Manchester by the Sea 2016 R 135

A18 Mary Poppins Returns 2018 PG 130

B8 Maze Runner Scorch Trials 2015 PG13 132

B92 McFarland 2015 PG 129

B29 Megamind 2010 PG 96

B70 Midnight Special 2016 PG13 111

A60 Midsommar 2019 R 146

C17 Million Dollar Arm 2014 PG13 124

B105 Minions 2015 PG 91

B94 Mirror Mirror 2012 PG 116

B88 Mission Impossible 5 Rogue Nation 2015 PG13 131

A65 Mom's Night Out 2014 PG 99

C31 Money Monster 2016 R 98

C86 Monster House 2006 PG 91

A59 Monty Python and the Holy Grail 1975 PG 91

B53 Mother's Day 2016 PG13 118

B58 Mr Turner 2014 R 150

B77 Mr. Poppers Penguins 2011 PG 95

A51 Mummy, The 2017 PG13 110

A71 Muppets Most Wanted 2014 PG 107

C45 Muppets, The 2011 PG 103

C89 My Cousin Vinny 1992 R 120

A35 My Life as a Zucchini 2017 PG13 68

A95 Nanny McPhee and the Big Bang 2010 PG 109

B28 Narnia 3 The Voyage of the Daw Treader 2010 PG 113

C8 National Lampoon Vacation 1983 R 98



A120 Neighbors 2014 R 97

B65 Neighbors 2 2016 R 92

C59 Nice Guys, The 2016 R 116

A68 Night at the Museum 2 2009 PG 105

A106 Nightmare Before Christmas 1993 PG 107

C58 Now  You See Me 2 2016 PG13 129

B67 Time in Hollywood 2019 R 161

B9 Oz the Great and Powerful 2013 PG 130

C9 Paddington 2015 PG 95

B107 Paddington 2 2018 PG 103

A74 Pan 2015 PG 111

B114 Paper Towns 2015 PG13 109

C56 Paranorman 2012 PG 96

A84 Paterson 2016 R 120

C60 Peanuts Movie, The 2015 G 88

C49 Pet Sematary 2019 R 100

B32 Pineapple Express 2008 R 112

A9 Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell No Tales 2017 PG13 129

C80 Pitch Perfect 3 2017 PG13 93

C16 Pixels 2015 PG13 106

C77 Point Break 2015 PG13 114

B2 Detective Pikachu 2019 PG 104

B120 Pride Prejudice & Zombies 2016 R 107

A36 Princess and the Frog 2009 G 98

A50 Princess Bride, The 1987 PG 98

C87 Purge Election Year, The 2016 R 109

A81 Ramona and Beezus 2010 G 103

C24 Ready Player One 2018 PG13 140

C36 Revenant, The 2015 R 156

B112 Riddick 2013 R 113

B106 Ride Along 2014 PG13 100

B47 Rio 2011 G 96

A31 Rio 2 2014 G 105

B110 RIPD 2013 PG13 96

C55 Rise of the Guardians 2012 PG 97

B75 San Andreas 2015 PG13 114

A85 Sausage Party 2016 R 88

B7 Second Best Exotic Marigold Hotel 2015 PG 123

B36 Secretariat 2010 PG 123

B99 Serena 2015 R 109

C11 Shallows, The 2016 PG13 87

A56 Shazam! 2019 PG13 132

A46 Shrek the Third 2007 PG 92

A80 Sicario 2015 R 121

B41 Sleight 2017 R 90

B98 Slow West 2015 R 84

B78 Smurfs 2011 PG 103

B11 Smurfs 2 2013 PG 105

B64 Sonic the Hedgehog 2020 PG 99



A42 Sound of Music 1965 G 174

A92 South Paw 2016 R 124

A29 Spiderman Into the Spiderverse 2017 PG 119

A57 Spider-Man: Far From Home 2019 PG13 129

B54 St. Vincent 2014 PG13 102

C84 Star Trek Beyond 2016 PG13 122

B25 Star Wars I Phantom Menace 1999 PG 133

A109 Star Wars II Attack of the Clones 2002 PG 142

A102 Star Wars III Revenge of the Sith 2005 PG13 140

A113 Star Wars IV A New Hope 1977 PG 125

B15 Star Wars V Empire Strikes Back 1980 PG 129

B101 Star Wars VI Return of the Jedi 1983 PG 136

C53 Star Wars VII The Force Awakens 2015 PG-13 138

C91 Sting, The , 1973 PG 129

C44 Strange Magic 2015 PG 99

A88 Stuber 2019 R 99

A45 Suburbicon 2017 R 105

C19 Sully 2016 PG13 96

B45 Sword in the Stone, The 1963 G 79

A83 T2 Trainspotting 2017 R 117

A53 Tale of Desperaux 2008 G 94

B34 Tangled 2010 PG 100

C69 Tea With Dames 2018 NR 81

B16 Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles 2014 PG13 101

C3 Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles 2016 PG-13 112

B74 Terrible Bosses 2011 R 100

C51 The Equailzer 2 2018 R 121

A99 The Exception 2017 R 107

C78 The Great and Powerful Oz 2013 PG 130

C22 The Leisure Seeker 2017 R 112

B52 The Railway Man 2014 R 118

C6 The Seagull 2018 PG13 88

B62 The Way Back 2020 R 108

C4 There's Something About Mary 1998 R 119

C74 This is 40 2012 R 134

C32 Tinkerbell 2008 G 78

C13 Tomorrowland 2015 PG 130

C33 Toni Erdmann 2016 R 162

A82 Toy Story 3 2010 G 103

A8 Toy Story 4 2019 G 100

A52 Toy Story I 1995 G 81

C50 Traffik 2018 R 96

A100 Trolls 2016 PG 93

B30 Tron: Legacy 2010 PG 125

A24 Turbo 2013 PG 95

C63 Twilight Breaking Dawn 2011 PG13 117

B18 Twilight Eclipse 2008 PG13 122

A33 Twilight New Moon 2009 PG13 130

B83 Uncle Buck 1989 PG 100



A47 Up 2009 PG 96

B84 Vacation 2015 2015 R 99

A20 Vice 2018 R 132

C62 Victor Frankenstein 2015 PG13 110

C7 Warcraft 2016 PG13 123

A62 We're the Millers 2013 R 110

B5 What We do in the Shadows 2015 R 86

B93 Whiskey Tango Foxtrot 2016 R 111

C79 White God 2015 R 116

A117 Wild 2014 R 115

C95 Wild Life, The 2016 PG 91

A66 Wizard of Oz 1939 G 103

A27 Wolfpack 2015 R 89

A55 Won't You Be My Neighbor 2018 PG 94

C54 Wreck it Ralph 2012 PG 101

C98 X-Men Apocalypse 2016 PG13 144

A89 X-Men Dark Phoenix 2019 PG13 116

B66 X-Men First Class 2011 PG13 131

Location Movie Title Year Rating Minutes

B26 102 Dalmations 2000 G 99

B81 Arctic Tale 2007 G 116

C46 Bambi 1942 G 67

A78 Bears 2014 G 78

B44 Bedknobs and Broomsticks 1971 G 139

B76 Cars 2 2011 G 106

A49 Emperors new Grove 2000 G 78

A38 Everyone's Hero 2006 G 90

C27 Hachi A Dogs Tale 2009 G 93

C60 Peanuts Movie, The 2015 G 88

A36 Princess and the Frog 2009 G 98

A81 Ramona and Beezus 2010 G 103

B47 Rio 2011 G 96

A31 Rio 2 2014 G 105

A42 Sound of Music 1965 G 174

B45 Sword in the Stone, The 1963 G 79

A53 Tale of Desperaux 2008 G 94

C32 Tinkerbell 2008 G 78

A82 Toy Story 3 2010 G 103

A8 Toy Story 4 2019 G 100

A52 Toy Story I 1995 G 81

A66 Wizard of Oz 1939 G 103

C69 Tea With Dames 2018 NR 81

A67 Aladdin 2019 PG 128

B61 Alexander and the Terrible Day 2014 PG 81

C100 Alice Through the Looking Glass. 2016 PG 113

Sorted by Movie Rating



C37 Angry Birds Movie 2016 PG 97

B10 Ant-man 2015 PG 117

B86 April and the Extraordinary World 2016 PG 105

A22 Astro Boy 2009 PG 94

A77 Beauty and the Beast 2017 PG 129

A61 Beetlejuice 1988 PG 92

A70 BFG, The 2016 PG 120

B42 Book of Life 2014 PG 102

B39 Boss Baby 2017 PG 97

B57 BoxTrolls 2014 PG 96

C35 Brave 2012 PG 93

C41 Cinderella 2015 PG 105

A112 Cloudy with a Chance of Meatballs 2 2013 PG 95

A1 Coco 2017 PG 105

A30 Croods, Meet The 2013 PG 98

A119 Dead Poet Society 1989 PG 129

A96 Despicable Me 2010 PG 95

A58 Despicable Me 2 2013 PG 98

C75 Despicable Me 3 2017 PG 90

A2 Diary of a Whimpy Kid 2010 PG 92

A39 Diary of a Whimpy Kid The Long Haul 2017 PG 91

C30 Dog's Purpose 2017 PG 100

C42 Dumbo 2019 PG 120

B31 Ella Enchanted 2004 PG 96

A114 Ferdinand 2017 PG 106

A73 Ferdinand 2017 PG 106

C64 Frankenweenie 2012 PG 87

B111 Frozen 2013 PG 102

C52 Goodby Christopher Robin 2017 PG 107

B68 Goosebumps 2015 PG 103

A23 Hotel Transylvania 2012 PG 91

B100 Hotel Transylvania 2 2015 PG 89

A3 How to Train Your Dragon 2010 PG 98

A94 How to Train your Dragon 2 2014 PG 102

C43 Ice Age 4 Continental Drift 2012 PG 94

A41 Incredibles 2 2018 PG 120

A48 Indiana Jones and the Raiders of the Lost Ark 1981 PG 115

B21 Indiana Jones and the Temple of Doom 1984 PG 118

A5 Inside Out 2015 PG 94

C94 Jungle Book, The 2016 PG 105

B80 Kung Fu Panda 2 2011 PG 90

B118 Kung Fu Panda 3 2016 PG 95

B38 Lego Movie 2014 PG 101

C12 Lorax, The 2012 PG 90

C38 Madagascar 3 2012 PG 93

B24 Maleficent 2014 PG 97

A18 Mary Poppins Returns 2018 PG 130

B92 McFarland 2015 PG 129

B29 Megamind 2010 PG 96



B105 Minions 2015 PG 91

B94 Mirror Mirror 2012 PG 116

A65 Mom's Night Out 2014 PG 99

C86 Monster House 2006 PG 91

A59 Monty Python and the Holy Grail 1975 PG 91

B77 Mr. Poppers Penguins 2011 PG 95

A71 Muppets Most Wanted 2014 PG 107

C45 Muppets, The 2011 PG 103

A95 Nanny McPhee and the Big Bang 2010 PG 109

B28 Narnia 3 The Voyage of the Daw Treader 2010 PG 113

A68 Night at the Museum 2 2009 PG 105

A106 Nightmare Before Christmas 1993 PG 107

B9 Oz the Great and Powerful 2013 PG 130

C9 Paddington 2015 PG 95

B107 Paddington 2 2018 PG 103

A74 Pan 2015 PG 111

C56 Paranorman 2012 PG 96

B2 Pokémon Detective Pikachu 2019 PG 104

A50 Princess Bride, The 1987 PG 98

C55 Rise of the Guardians 2012 PG 97

B7 Second Best Exotic Marigold Hotel 2015 PG 123

A46 Shrek the Third 2007 PG 92

B78 Smurfs 2011 PG 103

B11 Smurfs 2 2013 PG 105

B64 Sonic the Hedgehog 2020 PG 99

A29 Spiderman Into the Spiderverse 2017 PG 119

B25 Star Wars I Phantom Menace 1999 PG 133

A109 Star Wars II Attack of the Clones 2002 PG 142

A113 Star Wars IV A New Hope 1977 PG 125

B15 Star Wars V Empire Strikes Back 1980 PG 129

B101 Star Wars VI Return of the Jedi 1983 PG 136

C91 Sting, The , 1973 PG 129

C44 Strange Magic 2015 PG 99

B34 Tangled 2010 PG 100

C78 The Great and Powerful Oz 2013 PG 130

C13 Tomorrowland 2015 PG 130

A100 Trolls 2016 PG 93

B30 Tron: Legacy 2010 PG 125

A24 Turbo 2013 PG 95

B83 Uncle Buck 1989 PG 100

A47 Up 2009 PG 96

C95 Wild Life, The 2016 PG 91

A55 Won't You Be My Neighbor 2018 PG 94

C54 Wreck it Ralph 2012 PG 101

A21 Last Airbender, The 2010 PG 103

B36 Secretariat 2010 PG 123

B100 42 2013 PG13 128

A110 A Wrinkle in Time 2018 PG13 110

B108 Ant Man and the Wasp 2018 PG13 120



A7 Avengers Age of Ultron 2015 PG13 141

A103 Avengers Infinity War 2018 PG13 169

A115 Barely Lethal 2015 PG13 96

B40 Batman Vs Superman: Dawn of Justice 2016 PG13 151

A16 Blended 2014 PG13 117

A118 Bohemian Rhapsody 2018 PG13 134

A19 Book of Henry 2017 PG13 105

A86 Café Society 2016 PG13 96

B71 Captain America 2011 PG13 125

A76 Captain America The Winter Soldier 2014 PG13 136

C39 Central Intelligence 2016 PG13 114

C81 Daddy's Home 2015 PG13 95

C92 Dark Tower 2017 PG13 95

C20 Darkest Hour 2017 PG13 125

B116 Divergent 2014 PG13 109

B91 Dragon Heart 3 2014 PG13 97

B56 Dumb and Dumber To 2014 PG13 109

B95 Dunkirk 2017 PG13 107

A116 Edge of Tomorrow 2014 PG13 113

A101 Everest 2015 PG13 121

A104 Fantastic 4 2015 2015 PG13 100

B22 Fast and Furious 6 2013 PG13 130

A79 Fate of the Furious 2017 PG13 136

B14 Fault in our Stars 2014 PG13 126

A10 Finest Hours, The 2016 PG13 117

A32 Free Solo 2018 PG13 97

C72 Free State of Jones 2016 PG13 139

B59 Genius 2016 PG13 104

A108 Ghostbusters 2016 PG13 116

C97 Ghostbusters 2016 2016 PG13 116

A72 Going out in Style 2017 PG13 96

C85 Great Gatsby, The 2013 PG13 143

A26 Grown Ups 2 2013 PG13 101

B27 Guardians of the Galaxy 2014 PG13 121

A28 Guardians of the Galaxy Vol 2 2017 PG13 135

B46 Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire 2005 PG13 158

B35 Harry Potter Deathly Hallows pt 1 2010 PG13 146

B117 Hobbit Battle of 5 Armies 2014 PG13 144

C70 Hobbit, The 2012 PG13 170

B109 Hobbit, The Desolation of Smaug 2013 PG13 161

C73 Home Again 2017 PG13 97

C25 How to be a Latin Lover 2017 PG13 115

C26 Hunger Games 2012 PG13 142

A107 Hunger Games Catching Fire 2013 PG13 146

A44 Hunger Games Mockingjay 2014 PG13 123

B12 Huntsman Winters War, The 2016 PG13 116

A69 If I Stay 2014 PG13 106

B96 I'll See You in my Dreams 2015 PG13 95

C40 In the Heart of the Sea 2015 PG13 122



B19 Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade 1989 PG13 127

B63 Insdious 2011 PG13 103

C48 Intern, The 2015 PG13 121

A93 Internship, The 2013 PG13 119

A15 Iron Man 2 2010 PG13 124

C90 Iron Man 3 2013 PG13 130

C76 Jack the Giant Slayer 2013 PG13 114

A63 Judge, The 2013 PG13 146

A25 Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle 2017 PG13 120

B113 Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle 2017 PG13 119

B49 Jupiter Ascending 2015 PG13 127

B69 Jurassic World 2015 PG13 124

A37 Justice League 2017 PG13 120

B33 Knives Out 2019 PG13 130

A14 Last Witch Hunter, The 2015 PG13 107

B37 Little Fockers 2010 PG13 98

B4 Longest Ride, The 2015 PG13 128

B48 Love and Mercy 2015 PG13 120

B8 Maze Runner Scorch Trials 2015 PG13 132

B70 Midnight Special 2016 PG13 111

C17 Million Dollar Arm 2014 PG13 124

B88 Mission Impossible 5 Rogue Nation 2015 PG13 131

B53 Mother's Day 2016 PG13 118

A51 Mummy, The 2017 PG13 110

A35 My Life as a Zucchini 2017 PG13 68

C58 Now  You See Me 2 2016 PG13 129

B114 Paper Towns 2015 PG13 109

A9 Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell No Tales 2017 PG13 129

C80 Pitch Perfect 3 2017 PG13 93

C16 Pixels 2015 PG13 106

C77 Point Break 2015 PG13 114

C24 Ready Player One 2018 PG13 140

B106 Ride Along 2014 PG13 100

B110 RIPD 2013 PG13 96

B75 San Andreas 2015 PG13 114

C11 Shallows, The 2016 PG13 87

A56 Shazam! 2019 PG13 132

A57 Spider-Man: Far From Home 2019 PG13 129

B54 St. Vincent 2014 PG13 102

C84 Star Trek Beyond 2016 PG13 122

A102 Star Wars III Revenge of the Sith 2005 PG13 140

C19 Sully 2016 PG13 96

B16 Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles 2014 PG13 101

C6 The Seagull 2018 PG13 88

C63 Twilight Breaking Dawn 2011 PG13 117

B18 Twilight Eclipse 2008 PG13 122

A33 Twilight New Moon 2009 PG13 130

C62 Victor Frankenstein 2015 PG13 110

C7 Warcraft 2016 PG13 123



C98 X-Men Apocalypse 2016 PG13 144

A89 X-Men Dark Phoenix 2019 PG13 116

B66 X-Men First Class 2011 PG13 131

C1 Captain America Civil War 2016 PG-13 147

C5 Hobbs & Shaw 2019 PG-13 137

C53 Star Wars VII The Force Awakens 2015 PG-13 138

C3 Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles 2016 PG-13 112

A105 Crazy Rich Asian 2018 PG3 120

B103 12 Years a Slave 2013 R 134

C28 20th Century Women 2016 R 120

A111 3 Billboards Outside Ebbing 2017 R 115

B51 A Million Ways to Die in the West 2014 R 116

C15 A Prayer Before Dawn 2018 R 116

C82 A Simple Favor 2018 R 118

B102 American Hustle 2013 R 138

A34 American Sniper 2014 R 142

A75 Animal House 1978 R 109

C96 Atomic Blonde 2017 R 115

B60 Bad Boys for Life 2020 R 123

A11 Big Chill, The 1983 R 106

B119 Big Lebowski 1998 R 118

C10 Big Short, The 2015 R 130

B82 Birdmand 2014 R 119

A64 Black Hat 2015 R 133

A6 Black Sea 2015 R 133

B43 Black Swan 2010 R 108

C29 Blade Runner 2049 2017 R 163

C83 Blazing Saddles 1974 R 93

C47 Blood Father 2016 R 88

C34 Bone Tomahawk 2015 R 133

B72 Brides Maids 2011 R 125

A98 Brothers Grimsby, The 2016 R 83

B90 Caddyshack 1980 R 99

C93 Campaign, Will Ferrell 2012 R 85

C88 Cell 2016 R 96

B97 Chappie 2015 R 120

B87 Chef 2014 R 115

C61 Conjuring 2, The 2016 R 133

A97 Cop Car 2015 R 86

B115 Deadpool 2016 R 108

C21 Descendants, The 2011 R 115

A12 Downsizing 2017 R 135

C23 Entourage 2015 R 104

B6 Equalizer, The 2014 R 132

B55 Ex Machina 2015 R 108

C14 Fathers and Daughters 2016 R 114

A13 Fifty Shades of Grey 2015 R 128

B104 Forger, The 2015 R 92

C2 Gambler, The 2014 R 111



C68 Godfather I, The 1972 R 177

B85 Godfather II, The Dic 2 1974 R 202

A4 Godfather II, The Disk 1 1974 R 202

B79 Godfather III, The 1990 R 170

B13 Gone Girl 2014 r 114

A43 Hangover, The 2009 R 96

A17 Happy Prince, The 2018 R 105

B50 Hateful Eight, The 2016 R 168

C65 High Life 2018 R 110

A40 Hot Tub Time Machine 2010 R 100

C57 Hyena Road 2016 R 120

C66 If Beale Street Could Talk 2018 R 120

A87 Inglorious Bastards 2009 R 153

B3 It 2017 R 135

A54 Jigsaw 2017 R 91

A91 John Wick 2014 R 110

B20

John Wick: Chapter

3 - Parabellum 2019 R 130

B1 Kickboxer: Retaliation 2018 R 110

C18 Kill Switch 2017 R 91

B17 Last Knights 2015 R 115

C67 Leviathan 2015 R 141

A90 Light of my Life 2019 R 119

B73 London Has Fallen 2016 R 99

C71 Maggie's Plan 2016 R 99

B23 Magic Mike 2012 R 110

C99 Manchester by the Sea 2016 R 135

A60 Midsommar 2019 R 146

C31 Money Monster 2016 R 98

B58 Mr Turner 2014 R 150

C89 My Cousin Vinny 1992 R 120

C8 National Lampoon Vacation 1983 R 98

A120 Neighbors 2014 R 97

B65 Neighbors 2 2016 R 92

C59 Nice Guys, The 2016 R 116

B67

Once Upon a

Time in Hollywood 2019 R 161

A84 Paterson 2016 R 120

C49 Pet Sematary 2019 R 100

B32 Pineapple Express 2008 R 112

B120 Pride Prejudice & Zombies 2016 R 107

C87 Purge Election Year, The 2016 R 109

C36 Revenant, The 2015 R 156

B112 Riddick 2013 R 113

A85 Sausage Party 2016 R 88

B99 Serena 2015 R 109

A80 Sicario 2015 R 121

B41 Sleight 2017 R 90

B98 Slow West 2015 R 84



A92 South Paw 2016 R 124

A88 Stuber 2019 R 99

A45 Suburbicon 2017 R 105

A83 T2 Trainspotting 2017 R 117

B74 Terrible Bosses 2011 R 100

C51 The Equailzer 2 2018 R 121

A99 The Exception 2017 R 107

C22 The Leisure Seeker 2017 R 112

B52 The Railway Man 2014 R 118

B62 The Way Back 2020 R 108

C4 There's Something About Mary 1998 R 119

C74 This is 40 2012 R 134

C33 Toni Erdmann 2016 R 162

C50 Traffik 2018 R 96

B84 Vacation 2015 2015 R 99

A20 Vice 2018 R 132

A62 We're the Millers 2013 R 110

B5 What We do in the Shadows 2015 R 86

B93 Whiskey Tango Foxtrot 2016 R 111

C79 White God 2015 R 116

A117 Wild 2014 R 115

A27 Wolfpack 2015 R 89

B89 Hangover Part II 2011 UR 102

Location Movie Title Year Rating Minutes

A66 Wizard of Oz 1939 G 103

C46 Bambi 1942 G 67

B45 Sword in the Stone, The 1963 G 79

A42 Sound of Music 1965 G 174

B44 Bedknobs and Broomsticks 1971 G 139

C68 Godfather I, The 1972 R 177

C91 Sting, The , 1973 PG 129

C83 Blazing Saddles 1974 R 93

B85 Godfather II, The Dic 2 1974 R 202

A4 Godfather II, The Disk 1 1974 R 202

A59 Monty Python and the Holy Grail 1975 PG 91

A113 Star Wars IV A New Hope 1977 PG 125

A75 Animal House 1978 R 109

B15 Star Wars V Empire Strikes Back 1980 PG 129

B90 Caddyshack 1980 R 99

A48 Indiana Jones and the Raiders of the Lost Ark 1981 PG 115

B101 Star Wars VI Return of the Jedi 1983 PG 136

A11 Big Chill, The 1983 R 106

C8 National Lampoon Vacation 1983 R 98

B21 Indiana Jones and the Temple of Doom 1984 PG 118

A50 Princess Bride, The 1987 PG 98

Sorted by Movie Release Year



A61 Beetlejuice 1988 PG 92

A119 Dead Poet Society 1989 PG 129

B83 Uncle Buck 1989 PG 100

B19 Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade 1989 PG13 127

B79 Godfather III, The 1990 R 170

C89 My Cousin Vinny 1992 R 120

A106 Nightmare Before Christmas 1993 PG 107

A52 Toy Story I 1995 G 81

B119 Big Lebowski 1998 R 118

C4 There's Something About Mary 1998 R 119

B25 Star Wars I Phantom Menace 1999 PG 133

B26 102 Dalmations 2000 G 99

A49 Emperors new Grove 2000 G 78

A109 Star Wars II Attack of the Clones 2002 PG 142

B31 Ella Enchanted 2004 PG 96

B46 Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire 2005 PG13 158

A102 Star Wars III Revenge of the Sith 2005 PG13 140

A38 Everyone's Hero 2006 G 90

C86 Monster House 2006 PG 91

B81 Arctic Tale 2007 G 116

A46 Shrek the Third 2007 PG 92

A53 Tale of Desperaux 2008 G 94

C32 Tinkerbell 2008 G 78

B18 Twilight Eclipse 2008 PG13 122

B32 Pineapple Express 2008 R 112

C27 Hachi A Dogs Tale 2009 G 93

A36 Princess and the Frog 2009 G 98

A22 Astro Boy 2009 PG 94

A68 Night at the Museum 2 2009 PG 105

A47 Up 2009 PG 96

A33 Twilight New Moon 2009 PG13 130

A43 Hangover, The 2009 R 96

A87 Inglorious Bastards 2009 R 153

A81 Ramona and Beezus 2010 G 103

A82 Toy Story 3 2010 G 103

A96 Despicable Me 2010 PG 95

A2 Diary of a Whimpy Kid 2010 PG 92

A3 How to Train Your Dragon 2010 PG 98

B29 Megamind 2010 PG 96

A95 Nanny McPhee and the Big Bang 2010 PG 109

B28 Narnia 3 The Voyage of the Daw Treader 2010 PG 113

B34 Tangled 2010 PG 100

B30 Tron: Legacy 2010 PG 125

A21 Last Airbender, The 2010 PG 103

B36 Secretariat 2010 PG 123

B35 Harry Potter Deathly Hallows pt 1 2010 PG13 146

A15 Iron Man 2 2010 PG13 124

B37 Little Fockers 2010 PG13 98

B43 Black Swan 2010 R 108



A40 Hot Tub Time Machine 2010 R 100

B76 Cars 2 2011 G 106

B47 Rio 2011 G 96

B80 Kung Fu Panda 2 2011 PG 90

B77 Mr. Poppers Penguins 2011 PG 95

C45 Muppets, The 2011 PG 103

B78 Smurfs 2011 PG 103

B71 Captain America 2011 PG13 125

B63 Insdious 2011 PG13 103

C63 Twilight Breaking Dawn 2011 PG13 117

B66 X-Men First Class 2011 PG13 131

B72 Brides Maids 2011 R 125

C21 Descendants, The 2011 R 115

B74 Terrible Bosses 2011 R 100

B89 Hangover Part II 2011 UR 102

C35 Brave 2012 PG 93

C64 Frankenweenie 2012 PG 87

A23 Hotel Transylvania 2012 PG 91

C43 Ice Age 4 Continental Drift 2012 PG 94

C12 Lorax, The 2012 PG 90

C38 Madagascar 3 2012 PG 93

B94 Mirror Mirror 2012 PG 116

C56 Paranorman 2012 PG 96

C55 Rise of the Guardians 2012 PG 97

C54 Wreck it Ralph 2012 PG 101

C70 Hobbit, The 2012 PG13 170

C26 Hunger Games 2012 PG13 142

C93 Campaign, Will Ferrell 2012 R 85

B23 Magic Mike 2012 R 110

C74 This is 40 2012 R 134

A112 Cloudy with a Chance of Meatballs 2 2013 PG 95

A30 Croods, Meet The 2013 PG 98

A58 Despicable Me 2 2013 PG 98

B111 Frozen 2013 PG 102

B9 Oz the Great and Powerful 2013 PG 130

B11 Smurfs 2 2013 PG 105

C78 The Great and Powerful Oz 2013 PG 130

A24 Turbo 2013 PG 95

B100 42 2013 PG13 128

B22 Fast and Furious 6 2013 PG13 130

C85 Great Gatsby, The 2013 PG13 143

A26 Grown Ups 2 2013 PG13 101

B109 Hobbit, The Desolation of Smaug 2013 PG13 161

A107 Hunger Games Catching Fire 2013 PG13 146

A93 Internship, The 2013 PG13 119

C90 Iron Man 3 2013 PG13 130

C76 Jack the Giant Slayer 2013 PG13 114

A63 Judge, The 2013 PG13 146

B110 RIPD 2013 PG13 96



B103 12 Years a Slave 2013 R 134

B102 American Hustle 2013 R 138

B112 Riddick 2013 R 113

A62 We're the Millers 2013 R 110

A78 Bears 2014 G 78

A31 Rio 2 2014 G 105

B61 Alexander and the Terrible Day 2014 PG 81

B42 Book of Life 2014 PG 102

B57 BoxTrolls 2014 PG 96

A94 How to Train your Dragon 2 2014 PG 102

B38 Lego Movie 2014 PG 101

B24 Maleficent 2014 PG 97

A65 Mom's Night Out 2014 PG 99

A71 Muppets Most Wanted 2014 PG 107

A16 Blended 2014 PG13 117

A76 Captain America The Winter Soldier 2014 PG13 136

B116 Divergent 2014 PG13 109

B91 Dragon Heart 3 2014 PG13 97

B56 Dumb and Dumber To 2014 PG13 109

A116 Edge of Tomorrow 2014 PG13 113

B14 Fault in our Stars 2014 PG13 126

B27 Guardians of the Galaxy 2014 PG13 121

B117 Hobbit Battle of 5 Armies 2014 PG13 144

A44 Hunger Games Mockingjay 2014 PG13 123

A69 If I Stay 2014 PG13 106

C17 Million Dollar Arm 2014 PG13 124

B106 Ride Along 2014 PG13 100

B54 St. Vincent 2014 PG13 102

B16 Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles 2014 PG13 101

B51 A Million Ways to Die in the West 2014 R 116

A34 American Sniper 2014 R 142

B82 Birdmand 2014 R 119

B87 Chef 2014 R 115

B6 Equalizer, The 2014 R 132

C2 Gambler, The 2014 R 111

B13 Gone Girl 2014 r 114

A91 John Wick 2014 R 110

B58 Mr Turner 2014 R 150

A120 Neighbors 2014 R 97

B52 The Railway Man 2014 R 118

A117 Wild 2014 R 115

C60 Peanuts Movie, The 2015 G 88

B10 Ant-man 2015 PG 117

C41 Cinderella 2015 PG 105

B68 Goosebumps 2015 PG 103

B100 Hotel Transylvania 2 2015 PG 89

A5 Inside Out 2015 PG 94

B92 McFarland 2015 PG 129

B105 Minions 2015 PG 91



C9 Paddington 2015 PG 95

A74 Pan 2015 PG 111

B7 Second Best Exotic Marigold Hotel 2015 PG 123

C44 Strange Magic 2015 PG 99

C13 Tomorrowland 2015 PG 130

A7 Avengers Age of Ultron 2015 PG13 141

A115 Barely Lethal 2015 PG13 96

C81 Daddy's Home 2015 PG13 95

A101 Everest 2015 PG13 121

A104 Fantastic 4 2015 2015 PG13 100

B96 I'll See You in my Dreams 2015 PG13 95

C40 In the Heart of the Sea 2015 PG13 122

C48 Intern, The 2015 PG13 121

B49 Jupiter Ascending 2015 PG13 127

B69 Jurassic World 2015 PG13 124

A14 Last Witch Hunter, The 2015 PG13 107

B4 Longest Ride, The 2015 PG13 128

B48 Love and Mercy 2015 PG13 120

B8 Maze Runner Scorch Trials 2015 PG13 132

B88 Mission Impossible 5 Rogue Nation 2015 PG13 131

B114 Paper Towns 2015 PG13 109

C16 Pixels 2015 PG13 106

C77 Point Break 2015 PG13 114

B75 San Andreas 2015 PG13 114

C62 Victor Frankenstein 2015 PG13 110

C53 Star Wars VII The Force Awakens 2015 PG-13 138

C10 Big Short, The 2015 R 130

A64 Black Hat 2015 R 133

A6 Black Sea 2015 R 133

C34 Bone Tomahawk 2015 R 133

B97 Chappie 2015 R 120

A97 Cop Car 2015 R 86

C23 Entourage 2015 R 104

B55 Ex Machina 2015 R 108

A13 Fifty Shades of Grey 2015 R 128

B104 Forger, The 2015 R 92

B17 Last Knights 2015 R 115

C67 Leviathan 2015 R 141

C36 Revenant, The 2015 R 156

B99 Serena 2015 R 109

A80 Sicario 2015 R 121

B98 Slow West 2015 R 84

B84 Vacation 2015 2015 R 99

B5 What We do in the Shadows 2015 R 86

C79 White God 2015 R 116

A27 Wolfpack 2015 R 89

C100 Alice Through the Looking Glass. 2016 PG 113

C37 Angry Birds Movie 2016 PG 97

B86 April and the Extraordinary World 2016 PG 105



A70 BFG, The 2016 PG 120

C94 Jungle Book, The 2016 PG 105

B118 Kung Fu Panda 3 2016 PG 95

A100 Trolls 2016 PG 93

C95 Wild Life, The 2016 PG 91

B40 Batman Vs Superman: Dawn of Justice 2016 PG13 151

A86 Café Society 2016 PG13 96

C39 Central Intelligence 2016 PG13 114

A10 Finest Hours, The 2016 PG13 117

C72 Free State of Jones 2016 PG13 139

B59 Genius 2016 PG13 104

A108 Ghostbusters 2016 PG13 116

C97 Ghostbusters 2016 2016 PG13 116

B12 Huntsman Winters War, The 2016 PG13 116

B70 Midnight Special 2016 PG13 111

B53 Mother's Day 2016 PG13 118

C58 Now  You See Me 2 2016 PG13 129

C11 Shallows, The 2016 PG13 87

C84 Star Trek Beyond 2016 PG13 122

C19 Sully 2016 PG13 96

C7 Warcraft 2016 PG13 123

C98 X-Men Apocalypse 2016 PG13 144

C1 Captain America Civil War 2016 PG-13 147

C3 Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles 2016 PG-13 112

C28 20th Century Women 2016 R 120

C47 Blood Father 2016 R 88

A98 Brothers Grimsby, The 2016 R 83

C88 Cell 2016 R 96

C61 Conjuring 2, The 2016 R 133

B115 Deadpool 2016 R 108

C14 Fathers and Daughters 2016 R 114

B50 Hateful Eight, The 2016 R 168

C57 Hyena Road 2016 R 120

B73 London Has Fallen 2016 R 99

C71 Maggie's Plan 2016 R 99

C99 Manchester by the Sea 2016 R 135

C31 Money Monster 2016 R 98

B65 Neighbors 2 2016 R 92

C59 Nice Guys, The 2016 R 116

A84 Paterson 2016 R 120

B120 Pride Prejudice & Zombies 2016 R 107

C87 Purge Election Year, The 2016 R 109

A85 Sausage Party 2016 R 88

A92 South Paw 2016 R 124

C33 Toni Erdmann 2016 R 162

B93 Whiskey Tango Foxtrot 2016 R 111

A77 Beauty and the Beast 2017 PG 129

B39 Boss Baby 2017 PG 97

A1 Coco 2017 PG 105



C75 Despicable Me 3 2017 PG 90

A39 Diary of a Whimpy Kid The Long Haul 2017 PG 91

C30 Dog's Purpose 2017 PG 100

A114 Ferdinand 2017 PG 106

A73 Ferdinand 2017 PG 106

C52 Goodby Christopher Robin 2017 PG 107

A29 Spiderman Into the Spiderverse 2017 PG 119

A19 Book of Henry 2017 PG13 105

C92 Dark Tower 2017 PG13 95

C20 Darkest Hour 2017 PG13 125

B95 Dunkirk 2017 PG13 107

A79 Fate of the Furious 2017 PG13 136

A72 Going out in Style 2017 PG13 96

A28 Guardians of the Galaxy Vol 2 2017 PG13 135

C73 Home Again 2017 PG13 97

C25 How to be a Latin Lover 2017 PG13 115

A25 Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle 2017 PG13 120

B113 Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle 2017 PG13 119

A37 Justice League 2017 PG13 120

A51 Mummy, The 2017 PG13 110

A35 My Life as a Zucchini 2017 PG13 68

A9 Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell No Tales 2017 PG13 129

C80 Pitch Perfect 3 2017 PG13 93

A111 3 Billboards Outside Ebbing 2017 R 115

C96 Atomic Blonde 2017 R 115

C29 Blade Runner 2049 2017 R 163

A12 Downsizing 2017 R 135

B3 It 2017 R 135

A54 Jigsaw 2017 R 91

C18 Kill Switch 2017 R 91

B41 Sleight 2017 R 90

A45 Suburbicon 2017 R 105

A83 T2 Trainspotting 2017 R 117

A99 The Exception 2017 R 107

C22 The Leisure Seeker 2017 R 112

C69 Tea With Dames 2018 NR 81

A41 Incredibles 2 2018 PG 120

A18 Mary Poppins Returns 2018 PG 130

B107 Paddington 2 2018 PG 103

A55 Won't You Be My Neighbor 2018 PG 94

A110 A Wrinkle in Time 2018 PG13 110

B108 Ant Man and the Wasp 2018 PG13 120

A103 Avengers Infinity War 2018 PG13 169

A118 Bohemian Rhapsody 2018 PG13 134

A32 Free Solo 2018 PG13 97

C24 Ready Player One 2018 PG13 140

C6 The Seagull 2018 PG13 88

A105 Crazy Rich Asian 2018 PG3 120

C15 A Prayer Before Dawn 2018 R 116



C82 A Simple Favor 2018 R 118

A17 Happy Prince, The 2018 R 105

C65 High Life 2018 R 110

C66 If Beale Street Could Talk 2018 R 120

B1 Kickboxer: Retaliation 2018 R 110

C51 The Equailzer 2 2018 R 121

C50 Traffik 2018 R 96

A20 Vice 2018 R 132

A8 Toy Story 4 2019 G 100

A67 Aladdin 2019 PG 128

C42 Dumbo 2019 PG 120

B2

Pokémon

Detective Pikachu 2019 PG 104

B33 Knives Out 2019 PG13 130

A56 Shazam! 2019 PG13 132

A89 X-Men Dark Phoenix 2019 PG13 116

C5 Hobbs & Shaw 2019 PG-13 137

B20

John Wick: Chapter

3 - Parabellum 2019 R 130

A90 Light of my Life 2019 R 119

A60 Midsommar 2019 R 146

B67

Once Upon a

Time in Hollywood 2019 R 161

C49 Pet Sematary 2019 R 100

A88 Stuber 2019 R 99

B64 Sonic the Hedgehog 2020 PG 99

B60 Bad Boys for Life 2020 R 123

B62 The Way Back 2020 R 108

A57 Spider-Man: Far From Home 2019 pg13 129


